COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I	ln	th	9	N/	lat	ter	٠ ٠	f٠

ELECTRONIC PURCHASED WATER)	CASE NO.
ADJUSTMENT FILING OF BATH COUNTY)	2024-00177
WATER DISTRICT)	

ORDER

On July 10, 2024, the Commission issued an Order in this matter granting approval of the rates proposed by Bath County Water District (Bath District) in its Proposed Purchase Water Adjustment. Appendix B to the Order, Monthly Water Rates, contained a scrivener's error listing the 2-Inch Meter, 'Over 50,000 Gallons' at the incorrect rate of \$0.00417 Per Gallon instead of the correct rate of \$0.00453 Per Gallon.

Finding that the July 10, 2024 Order should be amended, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS, *nunc pro tunc*, that:

1. The following language is stricken in Appendix B of the Order:

Over 50,000 Gallons \$0.00417 Per Gallon

And replaced with:

Over 50,000 Gallons \$0.00453 Per Gallon

2. All other provisions of the Commission's July 10, 2024 Order that are not in conflict with the terms of this Order shall remain in effect.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Commissioner

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Executive Director

ENTERED

NOV 18 2024

jdc KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION *Bath County Water District 21 Church Street P. O. Box 369 Salt Lick, KY 40371

*Christy Creech Manager Bath County Water District 21 Church Street P. O. Box 369 Salt Lick, KY 40371